OP \$240.00 4680548

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Educational Commission For Foreign Medical Graduates		05/17/2023	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intealth
Street Address:	3624 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4680548	ECHO ECFMG CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OFFICE
Registration Number:	4680547	BE CONNECTED. BE HEARD. BE INFORMED.
Registration Number:	4696604	GEMX
Registration Number:	4696605	GEMX
Registration Number:	4696606	
Registration Number:	4361839	EPIC
Registration Number:	3497062	
Registration Number:	3415756	ECFMG
Registration Number:	2345501	ECFMG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: jfrankland@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Boulevard

Address Line 4: King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John W. McGlynn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0586

900779991

SIGNATURE:	/jwm/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2023	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Intealth articles of incorporation#page1.tif		
source=Intealth articles of incorporation#page2.tif		
source=Intealth articles of incorporation#page3.tif		
source=Intealth articles of incorporation#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0587

PENNSYLVANIA DEPART BUREAU OF CORPORATI			ANIZATIONS	Pennsylvania Department of State -FILED-
Return document by mail to: CT - COUN Name hicole.grimme@wolfe			Articles Domesi DSCB:15-191	O Amendment #: 0013439843 Date Filed: 5/17/2023
Address City Return document by email to:	State Zip C	Code		1915
Read all instructions prior to	completing. This form	n may be submit	ed online at https	:://www.corporations.pa.gov/.
Check one: Business In compliance with the required undersigned, desiring to amend it	uirements of the appl	icable provisions	ofit Corporation	
2. The (a) address of this commercial registered of (Complete only (a) or (b).	Foreign Medical Gra	egistered office in		ealth or (b) name of its
(a) Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
3624 Market Street	Philadelphia	PA	19104	Philadelphia
(b) Name of Commercial R	egistered Office Provid	er		County
3. The statute by or under v	which it was incorpora	ated: Pennsylva	nia Nonprofit Corp	poration Law of 1933
4. The date of its incorpora	tion: 08/03/1966 (MM/D	D/YYYY)		
5. Check, and if appropriate The amendment shall The amendment shall	be effective upon filing	•	of Amendment in	

PA DEPT OF STATE

MAY 1 7 2023

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0588

DSCB:15~1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	following:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, s	set forth in full, is as follows	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.		
•	•	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
1		
	Educational Commission for Foreign Medical Graduates	
	Name of Corporation	
	/s/ Francine Halushka Katz	
	Signature	

TRADEMARK

Senior Vice President and General Counsel Title

REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0589

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTEALTH

(the "corporation")

1. Name. The name of the corporation is:

Intealth

2. Address. The address of the corporation's registered office in this Commonwealth is:

3624 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19104 (Philadelphia County)

- 3. <u>Purposes.</u> The corporation is incorporated under the Nonprofit Corporation Law of 1988 for the following purpose or purposes.
- (a.) The corporation is organized and shall be operated exclusively for exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as it may be amended. In furtherance thereof, the purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:
 - (i.) To promote quality health care for the public by determining the readiness of international medical graduates to enter into graduate medical education in the United States through an evaluation of their educational qualifications and medical training, including verification of medical education credentials, administration of examinations and assessment of their ability to serve patients in the United States health care system;
 - (ii.) To provide information and support services to international medical graduates interested in graduate medical education in the United States;
 - (iii.) To verify the medical education credentials of physicians and other health care professionals worldwide and to provide research, consultation and other services to the medical and health professions educational and regulatory communities nationally and internationally;

TRADEMARK REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0590

- (iv.) To conduct research, gather data and disseminate information concerning international medical education programs, medical students and graduates of medical schools and to facilitate educational exchange programs in medicine and other health professions to improve health care worldwide;
- (v.) To improve international medical and health professions education through consultation and cooperation with medical schools, licensing authorities, and other institutions relative to program development, curriculum, standard setting and assessment and accreditation requirements;
- (vi.) To promote global research, partnerships, community engagement and education initiatives through operation of educational institutes and collaborations with international universities; and
- (vii.) To engage in, and do any lawful act concerning, any activities that are incidental to and in pursuit of the foregoing purposes.
- No part of the net earnings of the corporation will inure to the benefit of or be distributable to its directors, officers or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for service rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth above. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or any corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation contributions to which are deductible under Section 107(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).
- Nonprofit Corporation. The corporation does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise.
 - 5. Nonstock Basis. The corporation is organized on a nonstock basis.
 - 6. No Members. The corporation shall have no members.

2

REEL: 008102 FRAME: 0591